

Registrar of companies, Kolkata

Nizam Palace, 2nd MSO Building 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700020

Certificate of registration of charge

[Pursuant to sections 77(1) and 78 of the Companies Act 2013 and sub-rule (1) of 6 of the Companies (Registration of Charges) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identity Number or Foreign Company Registration Number: U70109WB1981PTC033872

Name of the company: FORUM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Charge Identification Number: 100169482

SRN: G84057843

REF.: Creation of charge dated 2018-03-23 between FORUM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED (first party) and IDBI TRUSTEESHIP SERVICES LIMITED (second party).

This is to certify that pursuant to the provisions contained in Chapter VI of the Companies Act, 2013, the above mentioned charge dated the twenty third day of march two thousand eighteen created by the above named company in favour of IDBI TRUSTEESHIP SERVICES LIMITED to secure the amount of rupees Four Hundred Crore has been registered and assigned a Charge Identification Number as mentioned above in the Register of Charges, in accordance with the provisions contained in that behalf in Chapter VI of the said Act.

Given under my hand at Kolkata this nineteenth day of april two thousand eighteen.

DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 04

Registrar of Companies

RoC - Kolkata

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

FORUM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

4/1 RED CROSS PLACE 3RD FLOORP S HARE STREET, KOLKATA, West Bengal, India, 700001





FORM NO. CHG-1

[Pursuant to sections 77,78 and 79 and pursuant to Section 384 read with 77,78 and 79 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 3(1) of the Companies (Registration of Charges) Rules 2014]



Application for registration of creation, modification of charge (other than those related to debentures) including particulars of modification of charge by Asset Reconstruction Company in terms of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securities Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI)

Form language English Hindi
Refer the instruction kit for filing the form.
1. (a) *Corporate identity number (CIN) or foreign company registration number (FCRN) of the company
(b) Global location number (GLN) of company
2. (a) Name of the company FORUM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(b) Address of the registered office or the principal place of business in India of the company
4/1 RED CROSS PLACE 3RD FLOORP S HARE STREET KOLKATA West Bengal 700001 India
(c) email id of the company sal@cal.vsnl.net.in
3. (a) * This form is for registration of
 Creation of charge
5. Whether the form is being filed
(i) * Beyond 30 days but within 300 days from the date of creation or modification Yes No
(iii) Beyond 300 days C Yes (No
(If the delay of the Form is filed beyond 300 days, the application will be required to be made to Central Governmen for extension of any further time)
7. (a) *Date of the instrument creating or modifying the charge 23/03/2018 (DD/MM/YYYY)
(b) *Nature, description and brief particulars of the instrument(s) creating or modifying the charge
Indenture of Mortgage dated 23/03/2018 executed at Kolkata
(c)* Whether charge is created or modified outside India Yes No



(a) A charge on Uncalled share capital Immovable property or any interest therein Movable property Floating charge Any property for securing the issue of secured deposits Any property for securing the issue of secured deposits Patent Copyright Book debts Ship or any share in a ship Solely of Property situated outside India (b) If others, specify All rights interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) 'Whether consortium finance is involved Yes No If yes, enter Lead Banker's Name Aditya Birla Finance Limited (b) 'Whether joint charge is involved Yes No (c) 'Number of charge holder(s) Rank Charge holder First Pari Passu Aditya Birla Finance Limited Aditya Birla Finance Limited Aditya Birla Finance Limited The particulars of the charge holder, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10. Particulars of the charge holder (in case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify CIN, if applicable Us5991MH2001GOI131154 Pre-fill	8. Type of charge		
Immovable property or any interest therein	*(a) A charge on		
Floating charge	Uncalled share	capital	Calls made but not paid
Any property for securing the issue of secured deposits	Immovable pro	perty or any interest therein	Movable property
Patent	Floating charge)	Motor Vehicle (Hypothecation)
□ Trade mark □ Copyright □ Book debts □ Ship or any share in a ship □ Solely of Property situated outside India □ Others (b) If others, specify All rights, interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) 'Whether consortium finance is involved ● Yes □ No If yes, enter Lead Banker's Name □ Aditya Birla Finance Limited (b) 'Whether joint charge is involved ● Yes □ No (c) 'Number of charge holder(s) □ 2 (d) 'Whether charges rank pari passu ● Yes □ No Ranks of the charge holder(s) Rank □ Charge holder First Pari Passu □ J M Financial Credit Solutions Limited Note: Please attach a complete list of charge holders, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10. Particulars of the charge holder (In case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee) Category □ Others If others, specify □ Trusteeship Company □ Get list of chargeholders Name □ Others In case of others, specify	Any property fo	r securing the issue of secured deposits	Goodwill
Ship or any share in a ship Solely of Property situated outside India Solely of Property situated outside India Others (b) If others, specify All rights, interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) 'Whether consortium finance is involved ● Yes	Patent		Licence under a patent
Solely of Property situated outside India (b) If others, specify All rights, interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) "Whether consortium finance is involved Yes No If yes, enter Lead Banker's Name	Trade mark		Copyright
(b) If others, specify All rights, interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) "Whether consortium finance is involved	⊠ Book debts		Ship or any share in a ship
All rights, interests, claims etc in Escrow A/c 9. (a) *Whether consortium finance is involved	Solely of Prope	erty situated outside India	
9. (a) *Whether consortium finance is involved	(b) If others, specify		
If yes, enter Lead Banker's Name Aditya Birla Finance Limited (b) *Whether joint charge is involved (c) *Number of charge holder(s) (d) *Whether charges rank pari passu Yes No Ranks of the charge holder(s) Rank Charge holder First Pari Passu Aditya Birla Finance Limited First Pari Passu J M Financial Credit Solutions Limited Note: Please attach a complete list of charge holders, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10. Particulars of the charge holder (In case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify	All rights,interests,clair	ms etc in Escrow A/c	
First Pari Passu Aditya Birla Finance Limited J M Financial Credit Solutions Limited Note: Please attach a complete list of charge holders, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10.Particulars of the charge holder (In case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify	(c) *Number of charge h (d) *Whether charges rai	nolder(s) 2 nk pari passu Yes No r(s)	ao holdor
First Pari Passu J M Financial Credit Solutions Limited Note: Please attach a complete list of charge holders, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10.Particulars of the charge holder (In case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify			
Note: Please attach a complete list of charge holders, details of their extent to the charge, particulars of roperty charged, amount secured etc.) 10.Particulars of the charge holder (In case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders In case of others, specify			
particulars of ARC or assignee) Category Others If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify	Note: Please attach a comproperty charged, amount se	elete list of charge holders, details of the ecured etc.)	ir extent to the charge, particulars of
If others, specify Trusteeship Company Get list of chargeholders Name Others In case of others, specify	particulars of ARC or a	ge holder (In case charge is modified in	favour of ARC or assignee, enter the
Name Others In case of others, specify	Category	Others	
Name Others In case of others, specify	If others, specify	Trusteeship Company	
In case of others, specify			Get list of chargeholders
	Name Others		-
CIN, if applicable U65991MH2001GOI131154 Pre-fill	In case of others, spec	ify	
	CIN, if applicable	U65991MH2001GOI131154	Pre-fill



Line II F	ani Marg,					
Line II	Line I Asian Bldg., Ground Floor, 17, R.Kamani Marg,					
Ballard Estate,						
MUMBAI						
Maharashtra	*ISO country code	IN				
India						
400001						
itsl@idbitrustee.com						
e / Branch Code	8912J					
		00				
e of modification/ rectification of charge, enter t	he amount secured by	the charge after such modification)				
secured by the charge in words						
Hundred Crore only						
amount secured by the charge is in foreign cur	rency, mention details					
	Maharashtra India 400001 Iitsl@idbitrustee.com charge holder is having a valid Income Tax PA ax-Permanent Account Number (PAN) AAACI e / Branch Code nt secured by the charge (in Rs.) e the amount is in foreign currency, rupee equities of modification/ rectification of charge, enter the secured by the charge in words Hundred Crore only	Maharashtra *ISO country code India *400001 Iitsl@idbitrustee.com charge holder is having a valid Income Tax PAN • Yes No ax-Permanent Account Number (PAN) AAACI8912J le / Branch Code Int secured by the charge (in Rs.) e the amount is in foreign currency, rupee equivalent to be stated) le of modification/ rectification of charge, enter the amount secured by secured by the charge in words				



	bank/ housing finance co	лпрапу	23/03/2018 (DD/MM/YYYY)
(b) Borrower's cu	stomer/account number	57500000170802	
(c) *Rate of intere	st		e Limited (ABFL) sanction letter 08.03.2018 olutions Limited (JMFCL) sanction letter da
(d) Repayment to	erm (in months)	36 months	
(e) *Terms of Rep	payment	disbursement. Thereafter le	noratorium of 14 months from the date of foan to be repaid in 8 quarterly installments 3.03.2018 and JMFCL sanction letter dated
(f) Nature of faci	lity	Term Loan	
	•		
(g) Date of Disbu	rsement	(DD/MM/YYY	Y)
(h) Miscellaneou	s narrative information		
	-		-
(i) Margin		As per ABFL sanction lette 22.03.2018	r 08.03.2018 and JMFCL sanction letter d
(j) *Extent and ope	eration of the charge	land admeasuring 3 Acres P.S. Pragati Maidan (formed defined under the Facility A	rest of Forum Projects Private Limited in th Approx situated in District Parganas (Souterly Tiljala), West Bengal and the Project 1 Agreement 1) and more particularly description of Modac
(k) Others			



(a) Date of instrument creating or ev	ridencing the charge (DD/MM/YYYY)
(b) Description of the instrument crea	ating or evidencing the charge
(c) Date of acquisition of the property	y (DD/MM/YYYY)
(d) Amount of the charge (in Rs.)	
(e) Particulars of the property charge	ed
First Pari Passu charge by way of r	ty or asset(s) charged (including complete address and location of the property) registered mortgage on the land admeasuring 3 acres approx. situated in District aidan (Formerly Tiljala), West Bengal and the Project 1 (as defined under the
Facility Agreement 1) and more par Mortgage dated 23/3/2018	inticularly described under Clause 3.1 and Part I of Schedule II of the Indenture of
Facility Agreement 1) and more particle. Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest.	irticularly described under Clause 3.1 and Part I of Schedule II of the Indenture of
Facility Agreement 1) and more particle. Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Valuated Price of Asset as on Security interest Creation date	erest 4,175,700,000.00
Facility Agreement 1) and more particle. Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest as on Security interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number	erest 4,175,700,000.00
Facility Agreement 1) and more particle. Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No.	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Intervaluated Price of Asset as on Security interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Intervaluated Price of Asset as on Security interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number Locality Landmark Village/Town Name	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Near Science City KOLKATA
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Intervaluated Price of Asset as on Security interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number Locality Landmark //illage/Town Name	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Rear Science City KOLKATA Parganas South
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number Locality Landmark Village/Town Name Faluka District State	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Rear Science City KOLKATA Parganas South
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Intervaluated Price of Asset as on Security interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number Locality Landmark Village/Town Name Faluka District State Pin Code	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Rear Science City KOLKATA Parganas South
Facility Agreement 1) and more part Mortgage dated 23/3/2018 Plot Unit Dwelling Interest Creation date Nature of Property PLOT ID Number Survey No. /Gat No. Dwelling Unit ID Number Floor No. Building Name & Society Name Street Name / No. Sector/Block Number Locality Landmark Village/Town Name Faluka District State	erest 4,175,700,000.00 Land and Building 1001/A ATMOSPHERE Eastern Metropolitan Bye Pass Near Science City KOLKATA Parganas South West Bengal-WB

By North	Colomos City	R	y South			
By East	Science City			Ideal Unio	que Centre	
Dy Last	E M Bye Pass	В	y West	Trump To	wer	
representa (All the fiel Corporatio	umber, GAT number, Khesra number ation in various states or union terrificed should be captured as appearing on/ Grampanchayat are to be specific of the document by which the com	ories can be g in the revel led and also	captured nue recor the area	in this fiel d, flat no, t of the imm	d. nouse no. Mun	icipal Office/Municipal
		party acquire		;		
	documents deposited by customer ether any of the property or interest	therein unde	er referen	ce is not re	egistered in the	name of the company
	Yes • No					
17.* Date of	f creation/last modification prior to the	ne present m	odificatio	n _		(DD/MM/YYYY)
Attachmer	nts				Li	st of attachments
1.*Instrume	ent(s) of creation or modification of	charge;	Atta	ch	Deed of Mort	gage pdf
3. Particula	ars of all joint charge holders;		Atta	h		Joint charge Holders.pd
4. Optiona	l attachment(s), if any		Atta	ch		
-				-		
				•	R	emove attachment
-		Declaration			R	emove attachment
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do	horized by the Board of Directors of his form and declare that all the req of the subject matter of this form a he information given herein above is cuments(s) and nothing material ha nt(s) is/are available at the registere	the Compar uirements of nd matters in true, correct s been supp	ny vide re Compani ncidental i et and con ressed. A	es Act, 20 hereto hav aplete and copy of the	o* 1 13 and the rule /e been comp as per the atta	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do documen	his form and declare that all the req of the subject matter of this form a he information given herein above is cuments(s) and nothing material ha	the Compar uirements of nd matters in true, correct s been supp	ny vide re Compani ncidental i et and con ressed. A	es Act, 20 hereto hav aplete and copy of the	o* 1 13 and the rule /e been comp as per the atta he attached cha iness in India o	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do document. To be dig	his form and declare that all the req of the subject matter of this form a he information given herein above is cuments(s) and nothing material ha nt(s) is/are available at the registere	the Compar uirements of nd matters in true, correct s been supp d office or po	ny vide re Compani ncidental to the and con ressed. A rincipal pl	es Act, 20 hereto hav aplete and copy of the ace of bus	and the rule te been comp as per the atta ae attached cha iness in India o	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument arge instrument(s) or of the company.
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do document. To be dig	his form and declare that all the req of the subject matter of this form a he information given herein above is cuments(s) and nothing material hant(s) is/are available at the registered gitally signed by or manager or secretary or CEO or concrised representative (In case of a	the Compar uirements of nd matters in true, correct s been supp d office or po	ny vide re Compani ncidental to the and con ressed. A rincipal pl	es Act, 20 hereto hav aplete and copy of the ace of bus	13 and the rule ye been comp as per the atta ne attached cha iness in India o	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument arge instrument(s) or of the company.
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do document. To be dignormal Director of an author Designation.	his form and declare that all the req of the subject matter of this form a he information given herein above is cuments(s) and nothing material hant(s) is/are available at the registered gitally signed by or manager or secretary or CEO or correct or case of a consequence.	the Compar uirements of nd matters in strue, correct s been supp d office or p	of an Ind	es Act, 20 hereto have a polete and a copy of the ace of bus a compa	13 and the rule ye been comp as per the atta ne attached cha iness in India o	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument arge instrument(s) or of the company.
to sign the respect of that all the (s) or do document. To be dignormal Director of an author Designation.	his form and declare that all the request from a subject matter of this form a see information given herein above is suments(s) and nothing material hant(s) is/are available at the registered gitally signed by or manager or secretary or CEO or concrised representative (In case of a second concrised representative).	the Compar uirements of nd matters in strue, correct s been supp d office or p	of an Ind	es Act, 20 hereto have a polete and a copy of the ace of bus a compa	ny) SURAJ SURAJ NASARAF FASILIAN	* dated 22/03/2018 es made thereunder in lied with. I also declare ached charge instrument arge instrument(s) or of the company.

To be digitally signed by Charge holder PAN of the Charge holder AAACI8912J PAN of the Charge holder

Certificate by practicing professional

I declare that I have been duly engaged for the purpose of certification of this form. It is hereby certified that I have gone through the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules thereunder for the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto and I have verified the above particulars (including attachment(s)) from the original/certified records maintained by the Company/applicant which is subject matter of this form and found them to be true, correct and complete and no information material to this form has been suppressed. I further certify that:

i. The said records have been properly prepared, signed by the required officers of the Company and maintained as per the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and were found to be in order;

ii. All the	e required attachments have b	peen completely and legibly attached	to this form.
To be digitally si	gned by		
Chartered ac	countant (in whole-time practi	ce); or	
Cost account	ant (in whole-time practice); o	r	
Company sec	cretary (in whole-time practice	·)	
Whether associate of	or fellow Associate (• Fellow	
Membership numbe	^{er} 052971	Certificate of Practice number	052971
te: Attention is also draw iich provide for punishme spectively.	n to provisions of Section 4 nt for fraud, punishment for	47, section 448 and 449 of the Com false statement and punishment fo	panies Act, 2013 or false evidence
Modify	Check Form	Prescrutiny	Submit
Form has been taken on nent of correctness given	file maintained by the regis	trar of companies through electron	ic mode and on the basis o
		(o)ectis	
		((E(X818213)))	
		13/	